
Wake County, North Carolina

Historic Preservation Commission

 BOARD ROSTER

Karen Y. Padgett
Term: 2   Jan 05, 2026 - Jan 04, 2028

Email: kypadgett@nc.rr.com
Mobile: (919) 810-4833
Mobile: (919) 810-4833
Address:
619 Buffaloe Road
Garner, NC 27529

Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Nathan Guerin
Term: 2   Jan 05, 2026 - Jan 04, 2028

Email: nathanguerin2@gmail.com
Home: (919) 656-1987
Home: (919) 362-5312
Address:
427 Grand Highclere Way
Apex, NC 27523

Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Jeffrey Hastings
Term: 8   Jan 05, 2026 - Jan 04, 2028

Email: ovlov74@bellsouth.net
Home: (919) 795-4582
Home: (919) 851-1211
Address:
3609 Friendship Rd
Apex, NC 27502

Appointing Authority:
Board of Commissioners
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Brad &J Bass
Term: 2   Jan 05, 2026 - Jan 04, 2028

Email: bbass11@nc.rr.com
Home: (919) 649-8529
Home: (919) 772-0183
Address:
116 Marykirk Pl
GARNER, NC, NC 27529

Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian



Peggy Beach
Term: 4   Jan 05, 2026 - Jan 04, 2028

Email: beachpeggy12@yahoo.com
Mobile: (919) 527-8993
Home: (919) 527-8993
Address:
3809 Cascade Court
Raleigh, NC 27604

Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Suzanne V Prince
Term: 3   Jan 06, 2025 - Jan 05, 2027

Email: svprince@gmail.com
Home: (919) 818-2222
Home: (919) 818-2222
Address:
523 S. West Street 
Raleigh , NC 27601

Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Charles E Morris
Term: 16   Jan 13, 2025 - Jan 12, 2027

Email: morrisce@wfu.edu
Mobile: (919) 971-5970
Mobile: (919) 971-0426
Address:
3509 Churchill Road
Raleigh, NC 27607

Appointing Authority:
Board of Commissioners
Position: Chair
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Stephanie Ashworth
Term: 13   Jan 13, 2025 - Jan 12, 2027

Email: ssashworth@msn.com
(919) 552-4054
(919) 244-6216
Address:
6421 Johnson Pond Road
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Appointing Authority:
Board of Commissioners
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Daniel Turner
Term: 16   Jan 13, 2025 - Jan 12, 2027

Email: dturner@granicusbnc.com

Address:
6548 Johnson Pond road
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Appointing Authority:
Board of Commissioners
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian



Tom T Carrigan
Term: 3   Jan 13, 2025 - Jan 12, 2027

Email: mtcarrigan@aol.com
Home: (919) 815-0720
Home: (919) 815-0720
Address:
401 N First Ave
Knightdale, NC 27545

Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Brendan Fetters
Term: 4   Jan 13, 2025 - Jan 12, 2027

Email: bfetters33@gmail.com
Home: (919) 412-0853
Business: (919) 881-1370
Address:
1614 Topaz Lane
Apex, NC 27502

Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

VACANCY


